## RESOLUTION NO. <u>13-</u>78 TY OF CENTERVILLE. OHIO **NHIN**

CITT OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO
SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN <u>Reserved</u> ON THE 6th DA OF <u>Frbruer</u> , 1978.
RESOLUTION ENDORSING WASTE DISPOSAL RESOURCE RECOVERY
WHEREAS; the City of Centerville has historically supported various forms of waste material recycling and recovery, and,
WHEREAS; in order to have practical waste resource recovery, a regional cooperative effort is necessary, and
WHEREAS; the City of Centerville wishes to have an ultimate waste disposal system that does not pollute and does preserve our precious resources,
NOW, THEREFORE
THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE,
on behalf of the residents of the City of Centerville does hereby support the Montgomery County Program to institute a waste disposal resource recovery system for the Region and pledges its cooperation and support for this endeavor.
PASSED this 6th day of February, 1978. Wield Uchen MAYOR, Victor A. Green Russel E. Amatman DEPUTY MAYOR, Russell E. Sweetman, Sr. COUNCILMAN, James E. Singer Lesnul E Stutter COUNCILMAN, Leonard E. Stubbs COUNCILMAN, Leonard E. Stubbs COUNCILMAN, Nora E. Lake COUNCILMAN, Nora E. Lake COUNCILMAN, Nora E. Lake COUNCILMAN, Mora E. Lake COUNCILMAN, Mora E. Lake COUNCILMAN, Mora E. Lake COUNCILMAN, Mora E. Lake COUNCILMAN, Jeffrey T. Siler COUNCILMAN, Nora E. Lake COUNCILMAN, Mora E. Lake COUNCILMAN, Jeffrey T. Siler CLERK OF COUNCIL, Marilyn J. McLaughlin
CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. $3-75$ , passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the <u>6th</u> day of <u>Centerville</u> , 1978.
Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney